## 12/03/2015

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

103674031

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Sole Republic Inc.		
East West Bank			
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  86033046  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Sale Republic Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$540		
Street Address: 9375 SW Commerce Cir Suite 9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:Wilsonville	8. Payment Information:		
State OR Zip:97070			
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address:			
9. Signature:	04-13-2015		
Signature Angela Lee, First Vice President	Date  Total number of pages including cover D2  aneal, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

le pd. \$540.00

Continuation page for additional sheet Conveying party: Sol Republic Inc. Loan No. 34800260

Number	Description	Scrial No.	Filing Date
2	SUPERIOR SOUND UNCHAINED	86113092	11/7/2013
3	WIRED SOUND WIRELESSLY	86113095	11/7/2013
4	DECK	86010770	7/15/2013
5	RELAYS	86010849	7/15/2013
6	SHADOW	86356986	8/4/2014
7	TRACKS AIR	86010641	7/15/2013
8	SUPER POWER WIRELESS	86030771	8/7/2013
9	PUNK	86341857	7/18/2014
10	MMMDI	86254248	4/16/2014
11	MUSIC IS SOCIAL AGAIN	86033082	8/8/2013
12	MUSIC MADE ME DO IT	85766184	10/29/2012
13	SOS	85719093	9/2/2012
. 14	MUSIC MADE ME DO IT	85845509	2/9/2013
15	SOL REPUBLIC	85719089	9/2/2012
16	MUSIC MADE ME DO IT	85845645	2/10/2013
17	TRACKS	85874352	3/12/2013
1,8	ŞQS	85405972	8/24/2011
19	SOUNDTRACK OF LIFE	85405896	8/24/2011
20	SOL REPUBLIC	85176291	11/14/2010
21	JAX	85848223	2/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0560

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0214



April 13, 2015

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Release of Security Interest

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby gives the notice to release the Security Interest on both Trade Mark (Reel/Frame: 005483/0560, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 3/16/2015) and Patent (Reel/Frame: 035262/0860, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 3/16/2015) which against the Sol Republic Inc. due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670 or email me at frank.mao@eastwestbank.com

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 04/13/2015**